PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. 114-2020

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A WARRANT
DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PAY TO THE
SUPERVISORS OF THE SEVERAL TOWNS AND TO THE TREASURERS OF THE
SEVERAL VILLAGES AND CITIES WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, THE
SUMS AS APPORTIONED BY THE NASSAU COUNTY LEGISLATURE BASED ON A
REPORT FILED BY THE COUNTY TREASURER AND THE COUNTY CLERK,
SHOWING DEPOSITS FROM MORTGAGE TAXES FOR THE QUARTER BEGINNING
April 1, 2020 THROUGH June 30, 2020; PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY
GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer and the County Clerk have
heretofore filed with the Clerk of the Nassau County Legislature
their joint report showing that the sum of $ 13,913,426.04

is the net amount to be credited to the various tax districts
in the County of Nassau, in accordance with section 5-1.2 of the
Nassau County Administrative Code for the quarterly period

commencing April 1, 2020, and ending on June 30, 2020; and



WHEREAS, the Nassau County Legislature in pursuance of
said section of the Nassau County Administrative Code is
required to issue its warrant for payment to the respective tax
districts of the County of seventy-five percent of the amounts
credited in such report, including an apportionment to
incorporated villages within the towns of the County; now,
therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the sum of $ 10,435,069.53 consisting
of seventy-five percent of the net amount so credited, as above,
is hereby apportioned among the respective tax districts and

incorporated villages as follows:

To the Supervisor of the

Town of Hempstead the sum of S 4,809,360.96

To the Village Treasurer of the Incorporated
Villages in the Town of Hempstead

VILLAGE AMOUNT
ATLANTIC BEACH S 12,730.33
BELLEROSE S 3,142.44
CEDARHURST S 30,889.22
EAST ROCKAWAY S 25,461.70
FLORAL PARK S 38,776.74
FREEPORT S 114,121.19
GARDEN CITY S 176,096.20
HEMPSTEAD S 126,099.99
HEWLETT BAY PARK S 7,586.39
HEWLETT HARBOR S 6,956.17
HEWLETT NECK $ 1,975.83
ISLAND PARK S 9,784.19
LAWRENCE S 40,105.30
LYNBROOK S 57,598.93
MALVERNE S 24,612.26
MINEOLA S 154.46
NEW HYDE PARK S 9,720.75
ROCKVILLE CENTRE S 113,403.29
SOUTH FLORAL PARK S 1,780.12
STEWART MANOR S 5,374.34
VALLEY STREAM $ 92,373.05
WOODSBURGH S 2,913.61



To the Supervisor of the

Town of North Hempstead,

the sum of

S 1,255,768.11

To the Village Treasurer of the Incorporated
Villages in the Town of North Hempstead

VILLAGE

BAXTER ESTATES
EAST HILLS

EAST WILLISTON
FLORAL PARK
FLOWER HILL
GARDEN CITY
GREAT NECK

GREAT NECK ESTATES
GREAT NECK PLAZA
KENSINGTON

KINGS POINT

LAKE SUCCESS
MANORHAVEN
MINEOLA

MUNSEY PARK

NEW HYDE PARK
NORTH HILLS

OLD WESTBURY
PLANDOME
PLANDOME HEIGHTS
PLANDOME MANOR
PORT WASHINGTON N.
ROSLYN

ROSLYN ESTATES
ROSLYN HARBOR
RUSSELL GARDENS
SADDLE ROCK
SANDS POINT
THOMASTON
WESTBURY
WILLISTON PARK
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3,551.
28,481.
6,749.
3,729.
22,839.
208.
36,548.
11,829.
26,075.
4,182.
41,296.
34,250.
11,363.
64,079.
12,501.
11,778.
35,693.
26,760.
7,640.
3,182.
5,416.
9,710.
13,990.
4,558.
6,525.
3,510.
4,864.
28,357.
9,915.
30,759.
13,801.

AMOUNT
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68



To the Supervisor of the

Town of Oyster Bay, the sum of 3 2,192,111.31
To the Village Treasurer of the Incorporated
Villages in the Town of Oyster Bay
VILLAGE AMOUNT
BAYVILLE S 19,894.80
BROOKVILLE $ 52,608.36
CENTRE ISLAND S 5,617.99
COVE NECK S 3,588.25
EAST HILLS $ 204.42
FARMINGDALE $ 29,192.62
LATTINGTOWN S 24,931.82
LAUREL HOLLOW S 18,613.96
MASSAPEQUA PARK S 35,381.57
MATINECOCK S 15,545.79
MILL NECK S 11,876.20
MUTTONTOWN S 33,720.69
OLD BROOKVILLE S 22,417.96
OLD WESTBURY S 37,301.47
OYSTER BAY COVE S 17,098.93
ROSLYN HARBOR S 1,128.64
SEA CLIFF S 18,281.30
UPPER BROOKVILLE $ 22,356.57
To the City Treasurer of the City of
Long Beach, the sum of 3 255,633.48
To the City Treasurer or comparable
financial officer of the City of
Glen Cove, the sum of 3 126,622.86

and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Nassau County
Legislature shall execute on behalf of the Legislature a
warrant, in pursuance of Section 5-1.2 of the Nassau County
Administrative Code, directing the County Treasurer to make
payment of the aforesaid sums to the respective officials set

forth herein.






